

## SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR Department of Michigan



Department Orders #15 Series 2016-2017 L. Dean Lamphere, Jr., Commander Headquarters, Aurora, IL February 18, 2017

- 1. The Brothers of the Lockwood Camp No. 139 of Alpena, in a scheduled authorized, and in accordance with the steps outlined within the Constitution and Regulations of our Order, have voted to disband the Camp effective immediately, and have opted to request Honorable Discharges from our Order.
- 2. An authorized representative of the Department of Michigan will take possession of, on behalf of the Department, the Charter and other materials of the Camp, conveying it to Michigan's Grand Army of the Republic Memorial Hall and Museum for inclusion with the Department's archival materials.
- 3. The Department Secretary is requested to offer any assistance required in the preparation of any Honorable Discharge paperwork, if requested, and to convey Form 30 paperwork to National Headquarters along with a copy of these orders.
- 4. The Department Signals Officer is requested to make the necessary updates to the Lockwood Camp's webpage on the Department's website.

In Fraternity, Charity and Loyalty,

/s/

L. Dean Lamphere, Jr Department Commander Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

/s/

Dick Denney
Secretary
Department of Michigan
Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War